Datasheet
Revision 1.4
INAP125T12
INAP125T24
Digital Automotive
Pixel Link Transmitter
The INAP125T12/24 is a transmitter for the new Auto-
motive PIXel (APIX) link for display and camera based

December 20, 2011 Revision 1.4 DS_INAP125T Page 26 of 34
Datasheet
8.0 Package Options / Ordering information
8.1 RoHS compliance
The devices INAP125T12 and INAP125T24 are released as RoHS compliant.
9.0 Soldering information
Figure 9-1: Reflow profile
Device / Ordering
Code
Description Package
Minimum Order
Quantity
INAP125T12 Tx w/10...12 bit Interface + 1 bit Sideband QFN48 416 pcs/tray
INAP125T12-R2 Tx w/10...12 bit Interface + 1 bit Sideband QFN48 2000 pcs/reel
INAP125T12-R4 Tx w/10...12 bit Interface + 1 bit Sideband QFN48 4000 pcs/reel
INAP125T24 Tx w/10...24 bit Interface + 2 bit Sideband QFN64 260 pcs/tray
INAP125T24-R2 Tx w/10...24 bit Interface + 2 bit Sideband QFN64 2000 pcs/reel
INAP125T24-R4 Tx w/10...24 bit Interface + 2 bit Sideband QFN64 4000 pcs/reel
Table 8-1: Package Options
December 20, 2011 Revision 1.4 DS_INAP125T Page 27 of 34
Datasheet
10.0 Package information